TÜV SÜD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd.
Shenzhen Branch
TP
S_G
C
N
_F_09.20E – R
ev. 1

town,Dongguan city,Guangdong priovince.
Test subject: Product: 220DM MESH CHAIR
Type designation: D00220DM
Test specification: ANSI/BIFMA X 5.1-2011
Purpose of examination: Test according to the client’s requirements.
Test result: Pass
Details see report Clause 3.
This technical report may only be quoted in full. Any use for advertising purposes must be granted in writing. This report is the
result of a single examination of the object in question and is not generally applicable evaluation of the quality of other products in
regular production.
Technical Report No. 68.190.15.0774.02
Rev. 00
Dated 2015-07-20
TÜV SÜD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd.
Shenzhen Branch
TP
S_G
C
N
_F_09.20E – R
ev. 1
2012-10-29
(R
eport N
o.68.190.15.0774.02)
1 Description of the test subject
1.1 Function
 Manufacturer’s specification for intended use:
           Product:  220DM  MESH  CHAIR
           Type designation: D00220DM
1.2 Technical Data
Chair Type: Type I & Type III
Height   : 955-1025cm
Width    : 645cm
Depth    : 610cm
Net weight: 13.5KG
1.3 Product Photos
2 Order
2.1 Date of Purchase Order, Customer’s Reference
2015-06-23
2.2 Receipt of Test Sample, Location
2015-06-23, TÜV SÜD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Branch
Retest arm was received at 2015-07-17
2.3 Date of Testing
From 2015-06-24 to 2015-07-16
Retest from 2015-07-20 to 2015-07-20
2.4 Location of Testing
TÜV SÜD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Branch
2.5 Points of Non-compliance or Exceptions of the Test Procedure
None
TÜV SÜD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd.
Shenzhen Branch
TP
S_G
C
N
_F_09.20E – R
ev. 1
2012-10-29
(R
eport N
o.68.190.15.0774.02)
3 Test Results
Abbreviations:
P(ass) = passed F(ail) = failed NA = not applicable NT = not tested
ANSI/BIFMA X5.1-2011
Clause Requirement ~Test Measuring result -Remark Verdict
5.4.1 Back Strength Test - Static - Type I - Functional
Load
Back force: 890 N (200 lbf.), 90 degree to the
backrest, max 16 inch above the seat.
Loading period: 1 minute
Acceptance level: No loss of serviceability.
Fulfilled. P
5.4.2 Back Strength Test - Static - Type I - Proof
Load
Back force: 1334 N (300 lbf.), 90 degree to the
backrest, max 16 inch above the seat.
Loading period: 1 minute
Acceptance level: No sudden and major
change in the structural integrity of the chair.
Loss of serviceability is acceptable.
Fulfilled. P
6.4.1 Back Strength Test - Static - Type II & III -
Functional Load
Back force: 667 N (150 lbf.), 90 degree to the
backrest, max 16 inch above the seat.
Loading period: 1 minute
Acceptance level: No loss of serviceability.
Fulfilled. P
6.4.2 Back Strength Test - Static - Type II & III -
Proof Load
Back force: 1112 N (250 lbf.), 90 degree to the
backrest, max 16 inch above the seat.
Loading period: 1 minute
Acceptance level: No sudden and major
change in the structural integrity of the chair.
Loss of serviceability is acceptable.
Fulfilled. P
7 Base Test – Static